Effective January 1, 2023, all sales of new and used utility		
	 vehicles used for any agricultural purposes and is a motorized vehicle manufactured and used exclusively for off-highway use that is more 		
	 than fifty (50) inches but not more than eighty (80) inches in width, has a dry weight of three thousand five hundred (3,500) pounds or less, and 	
	 travels on four or six wheels. 
•	 Common Carrier:  Materials, replacement parts and equipment purchased for use directly upon, and for the repair and maintenance or 
	 manufacture of, motor vehicles, watercraft, railroad rolling stock or aircraft engaged as common carriers of persons or property.